900223329 05/17/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT
Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name

Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |

|deCarta Inc.

|

|05/15/2012  ||cORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

[Name: ||SILICON VALLEY BANK |
|Street Address: ”3003 Tasman Drive |
lcity: ||santa ciara |
|State/Country: ||lcALIFORNIA |
[Postal Code: |l95054 |
[Entity Type: ||ICORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

Diana Sanchez Bentz, Legal Specialist
VLP Law Group LLP

235 Victoria Drive

Gilroy, CALIFORNIA 95020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

SVB-DECARTA-IP AMEND-TM

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Diana Sanchez Bentz

Signature:

/DSB1068/

900223329

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004781 FRAME: 0539

Property Type Number Word Mark
Serial Number: 85380327 BIGINDEX
CORRESPONDENCE DATA ©0
Fax Number: 4088524475 o
Correspondence will be sent fo the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccesstul, it will be sent A
via US Mail. n
Phone: 4088417195 ®
Email: dsanchezbentz@viplawgroup.com



Date: H 05/17/2012

Total Attachments: 4

source=SVB_deCarta_IPSA Amendment_5-15-2012#page1.tif
source=SVB_deCarta_IPSA Amendment_5-15-2012#page?2.tif
source=SVB_deCarta_IPSA Amendment_5-15-2012#page3.tif
source=SVB_deCarta_IPSA Amendment_5-15-2012#page4. tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004781 FRAME: 0540




INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT AMENDMENT (this
“Amendment”) is executed pursuant to, and is an addendum to, that certain Intellectual Property
Security Agreement dated June 8, 2010 {the “Agreement™ by and between SILICON VALLEY
BANK (“Bank”} and DECARTA, INC. (“Grantor”} which agreement was subsequently recorded
in the US Patent and Trademark Office with respect to trademarks, filed on July 8, 2010 at
reel/frame 004238/0273 and with respect to patents, filed on July 15, 2010 at reel 024640/0765
and with respect to copyrights, filed in the US Copyright Office on July 15, 2010 at volume 3592
document 272. This Amendment is presented for recordation as constructive notice that Grantor,
with its principal office at Four North Second Street, Suite 950, San Jose. California 95113, as
owner of the intellectual property identified in the attached Exhibits A, B and C, has granted to
Bank, a security interest in the intellectual property and the exclusive rights comprised in the
uttellectual property, to secore payvment of debt.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Amendment as of May 152012,

DECARTA, INC.

\\\\\\\\

e R

409750.2
TRADEMARK
REEL: 004781 FRAME: 0541



EXHIBIT A

COPYRIGHTS

DESCRIPTION REGISTRATION/ REGISTRATIO

APPLICATION N/
NUMBER APPLICATION

DATE
NAVIGATION SDK. 1.8 (BLECTRONIC FILE) TX0007429482 2009-03-18
4097502
TRADEMARK

REEL: 004781 FRAME: 0542



EXHIBITH

PATENTS

Description Registration/ Registration/
Application Application

Number Bate

POINT QF INTEREST SEARCH ALUNG A 20110106429 57502011
ROUTE 12936128 12/21/2010

4097502
TRADEMARK

REEL: 004781 FRAME: 0543



EXHIBIT C

TRADEMARKS
Application/
Serial/ Reglstration Registration
Mark 7 Rumber Pate
BIGINDEX | §5380327 712502011
409750.3
TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 05/17/2012 REEL: 004781 FRAME: 0544



